
4.3.1.
Material $0.00-$999.99 (markup over 
Contractor cost)

4.3.2.
Material $1,000.00-$5,999.99 (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.3.
Material $6,000.00 and up (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.4.
Rental Equipment (markup over 
Contractor cost) per unit

4.4.1. Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3. Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5. Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.4.1.
Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3.
Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5.
Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate for each additional technician 
(Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.5.
Schedule of equipment and billable 
rates

4.6.
Mobilization Charge

4.10
Renewals:  Maximum percentage 
increases for contract renewals. 

First Renewal Term
Second Renewal Term

Third Renewal Term
Fourth Renewal Term

4.11.

Cooperatives:  Will you honor the submitted prices for 
use by other entities who participate in cooperative 

purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?
No

Major Repair Services / Prevailing Wage

$129.00

$179.00

$179.00

$179.00

QuesTec Constructors, Inc. DBA QuesTec 
Mechanical

MasterTech Plumbing, Heating and 
Cooling

Unit Price

Unit Price Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

$179.00

Bid Tabulation for 67-19NOV19- Plumbing 
Services - Term & Supply

Bid Tabulation 

Maintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage

15%

10%

5%

15%

$100.00

30%

30%

30%

30%

$350.00

$125.00

$179.00

Unit Price

$90.00

$90.00

$90.00

$129.00

$129.00

$179.00

$75.00

$110.00

Yes

$100.00

$110.00

$100.00

5%
5%

5%

$200.00

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence 
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, 

Christmas Day

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor 
Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas

$150.00

$125.00

$350.00

$0.00

$129.00

$100.00

$150.00

$125.00

$90.00

Yes

Holidays:  Holidays observed by your 
company.

4.8.

5%

No

5%
5%

5%

5%



4.3.1.
Material $0.00-$999.99 (markup over 
Contractor cost)

4.3.2.
Material $1,000.00-$5,999.99 (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.3.
Material $6,000.00 and up (markup 
over Contractor cost)

4.3.4.
Rental Equipment (markup over 
Contractor cost) per unit

4.4.1. Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3. Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5. Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.4.1.
Labor (Straight Time)

4.4.2.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Straight Time)

4.4.3.
Labor (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.4.
Rate per hour for each additional 
technician (Nights/Weekends)

4.4.5.
Labor (Holidays)

4.4.6.
Rate for each additional technician 
(Holidays)

4.4.7.
Flate rate per hour for emergency 
service

4.5.
Schedule of equipment and billable 
rates

4.6.
Mobilization Charge

4.10
Renewals:  Maximum percentage 
increases for contract renewals. 

First Renewal Term
Second Renewal Term

Third Renewal Term
Fourth Renewal Term

4.11.

Cooperatives:  Will you honor the submitted prices for 
use by other entities who participate in cooperative 

purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?

Heggemann, Inc.

Unit Price

Unit Price

$210.00

$157.50

$105.00

20%

20%

20%

20%

$105.00

Unit Price

$105.00

$157.50

$157.50

$210.00

$157.50

$50.00

New Year's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, 

Christmas, Veterans' Day, and Sundays

$105.00

$157.50

$157.50

$210.00

$210.00

Yes

Unit Price

$75.00

$75.00

Yes

3%
3%
3%

3%

No

$130.00

$150.00

$150.00

$250.00

$200.00

Yes

New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence 
Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas 

Day

5%

Bid Tabulation for 67-19NOV19- Plumbing 
Services - Term & Supply

Bid Tabulation 

Maintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage

Major Repair Services / Prevailing Wage

4.8.

Holidays:  Holidays observed by your 
company.

5%
5%
5%

$100.00

$100.00

$120.00

$120.00

$175.00

Unit Price

$110.00

$110.00

$130.00

J Louis Crum Corporation

Unit Price

30%

17%

10%

10%


	Sheet1

