Bid Tabulation for 67-19NOV19- Plumbing Services - Term & Supply Bid Tabulation		QuesTec Constructors, Inc. DBA QuesTec Mechanical Unit Price	MasterTech Plumbing, Heating and Cooling Unit Price
4.3.2.	Material \$1,000.00-\$5,999.99 (markup over Contractor cost)	30%	10%
4.3.3.	Material \$6,000.00 and up (markup over Contractor cost)	30%	5%
4.3.4.	Rental Equipment (markup over Contractor cost) per unit	30%	15%
Maintenance/Non-Prevailing Wage		Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$90.00	\$100.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$90.00	\$75.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$129.00	\$110.00
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$129.00	\$100.00
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$179.00	\$110.00
4.4.6.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$179.00	\$100.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$179.00	\$350.00
Major Repair Services / Prevailing Wage		Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$90.00	\$125.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$90.00	\$100.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$129.00	\$150.00
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$129.00	\$125.00
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$179.00	\$150.00
4.4.6.	Rate for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$179.00	\$125.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$179.00	\$350.00
4.5.	Schedule of equipment and billable rates	Yes	Yes
4.6.	Mobilization Charge	\$200.00	\$0.00
4.8.	Holidays: Holidays observed by your company.	New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day	New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas
	Renewals: Maximum percentage increases for contract renewals.		
4.10	First Renewal Term	5%	5%
	Second Renewal Term	5%	5%
	Third Renewal Term	5%	5%
	Fourth Renewal Term	5%	5%
4.11.	Cooperatives: Will you honor the submitted prices for use by other entities who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?	No	No

Bid Tabulation for 67-19NOV19- Plumbing Services - Term & Supply		Heggemann, Inc.	J Louis Crum Corporation
	Bid Tabulation	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.3.1.	Material \$0.00-\$999.99 (markup over Contractor cost)	20%	30%
4.3.2.	Material \$1,000.00-\$5,999.99 (markup over Contractor cost)	20%	17%
4.3.3.	Material \$6,000.00 and up (markup over Contractor cost)	20%	10%
4.3.4.	Rental Equipment (markup over Contractor cost) per unit	20%	10%
	intenance/Non-Prevailing Wage	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$105.00	\$75.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$105.00	\$75.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$157.50	\$100.00
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$157.50	\$100.00
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$210.00	\$120.00
4.4.6.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$210.00	\$120.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$157.50	\$175.00
	Repair Services / Prevailing Wage	Unit Price	Unit Price
4.4.1.	Labor (Straight Time)	\$105.00	\$110.00
4.4.2.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Straight Time)	\$105.00	\$110.00
4.4.3.	Labor (Nights/Weekends)	\$157.50	\$130.00
4.4.4.	Rate per hour for each additional technician (Nights/Weekends)	\$157.50	\$130.00
4.4.5.	Labor (Holidays)	\$210.00	\$150.00
4.4.6.	Rate for each additional technician (Holidays)	\$210.00	\$150.00
4.4.7.	Flate rate per hour for emergency service	\$157.50	\$250.00
4.5.	Schedule of equipment and billable rates	Yes	Yes
4.6.	Mobilization Charge	\$50.00	\$200.00
	Holidays: Holidays observed by your company.	New Year's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas, Veterans' Day, and Sundays	New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Veterans' Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day
4.8.	Renewals: Maximum percentage		,
4.10	increases for contract renewals.		
	First Renewal Term	3%	5%
	Second Renewal Term	3%	5%
	Third Renewal Term	3%	5%
	Fourth Renewal Term Cooperatives: Will you honor the submitted prices for use by other entities who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?	3% Yes	5% No
4.11.	use by other entities who participate in cooperative purchasing with Boone County, Missouri?	163	